
Membership Committee 2024-2025 
 
 
 
John Goobeck – Committee Chair 
Bill DeBerry Funeral Directors 
13305 Cinco St 
Dallas TX 75234 
(817) 319-0699; Cell  
jgoobeck@hotmail.com 
 
Feliciano Gamez, IV 
Gamez & Sons Funeral & Cremation Services 
1029 Bob Bullock Loop Ste 1 
Laredo TX 78043-4377 
(956) 701-3459; Cell (956) 771-6314 
fgamez4@gmail.com 
 
Jay Carnes 
Carnes Funeral Home 
3100 Gulf Fwy 
Texas City TX 77591-2828 
(409) 986-9900; Cell (409) 457-8080 
jay@carnes.ws 
 
Jessica Pender 
Harrell Funeral Home - Kingsland 
145 Texas Ave 
Kingsland TX 78639-3896 
; Cell  
jpender@harrellfuneralhomes.com 
 
Kate Branson 
My Funeral Home - Mid-Cities Chapel 
1856 Norwood Plaza 
Hurst TX 76054 
817 500-4444; Cell 817 313-7775 
katebransonfd@gmail.com 
 
Kenny Miller 
Miller Family Funeral Home 
PO Box 1188 
Snyder TX 79550 
(325) 573-6200; Cell  
kennymillerfamilyfuneralhome@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
LaQuita Allen 
Cryo-1 
12906 Southbridge Rd 
Houston TX 77047 
(832) 881-8222; Cell  
pro-mortuaryservices@outlook.com 
 
Olga Retana Scott 
Northeast Texas Community College 
7737 Royal Lane 
Dallas TX 75230 
(903) 434-8313; Cell (817) 308-7730 
olga931@gmail.com 
 
Richard Owens 
OWENS MEMORIAL 
PO Box 9 
Wolfe City TX 75496 
(903) 268-1948; Cell  
rowenswc@yahoo.com 
 
Sherry Gunter 
In Loving Memory 
513 N Interurban Street 
Richardson TX 75081-2412 
972-470-9535; Cell 469-929-3530 
sherry@funeralprograms.com 
 
Steven R. Hieu Bailey 
Darling-Mouser Funeral Home 
P.O. Box 268 
Olmito TX 78575 
(956) 546-7111; Cell (956) 204-1171 
stevenrbailey@outlook.com 
 
Todd Shifflett 
Grove Hill Funeral Home 
10151 Shoreview Rd 
#106 
Dallas TX 75238 
(214) 903-9515; Cell  
todd.interiano@dignitymemorial.com 
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Tom Sherman 
Dodge 
731 Meadow Lane 
Bryan TX 77802 
(978) 600-2099; Cell (281) 610-1447 
jsherman@dodgeco.com 
 
 


